

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
Y-13 Wastewater Treatment Plant Storm Sewer Reconstruction

Be awarded to:

Name: Advance Construction Company
Address: 2141 Woodale Avenue
Green Bay, WI 54313

In the amount of : 2,411,249.75
With a 2.5 % contingency of : \$60,000.00
For a project total not to exceed : \$2,471,249.75

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$2,450,500.00
Estimate: \$2,450,500.00
Committee Date: 04/08/15
Council Date: 04/22/15

Item	Qty	Unit	Description	#1 - Advance Const. Co.		#2 - Globe Contractors		#3 - Super Excavators, Inc.		#4 - Iowa Trenchless LC	
				Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
1.	700	lin.ft.	Furnish & Install 60" Class IV Storm Sewer (Trenchless)	\$1,100.00	\$770,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700,000.00
2.	790	lin.ft.	Furnish & Install 54" Class IV Storm Sewer (Trenchless)	\$1,030.00	\$813,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$900.00	\$711,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$790,000.00
3.	150	lin.ft.	Furnish & Install 54" Class III Storm Sewer (Open Cut)	\$265.00	\$39,750.00	\$500.00	\$75,000.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$330.00	\$49,500.00
4.	90	lin.ft.	Furnish & Install 43"x 68" Class IV Horizontal Elliptical Storm Sewer	\$305.00	\$27,450.00	\$600.00	\$54,000.00	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$425.00	\$38,250.00
5.	40	lin.ft.	Furnish & Install 24" Class III Storm Sewer (Open Cut)	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
6.	115	lin.ft.	Furnish & Install 15" Class III Storm Sewer (Open Cut)	\$85.65	\$9,849.75	\$200.00	\$23,000.00	\$175.00	\$20,125.00	\$175.00	\$20,125.00
7.	1	ea.	Furnish & Install 43"x 68" Concrete Apron End Wall	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8.	1	lump sum	Furnish & Install Storm Box Manhole Structure DD-168	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
9.	1	lump sum	Furnish & Install Storm Box Manhole Structure DD-169	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00
10.	1	lump sum	Furnish & Install Saddle Type Storm Manhole Structure DD-179	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00
11.	1	lump sum	Furnish & Install Deep Storm Box Manhole Structure DD-170	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
12.	1	lump sum	Furnish & Install Deep Storm Box Manhole Structure DD-171	\$146,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00
13.	1	lump sum	Furnish & Install Standard Storm Box Manhole Structure DD-172	\$19,715.00	\$19,715.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
14.	1	lump sum	Furnish & Install Standard Storm Box Manhole Structure DD-173	\$14,925.00	\$14,925.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
15.	1	lump sum	Furnish & Install Storm Box Manhole Junction Structure DD-180	\$18,650.00	\$18,650.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
16.	1	lump sum	Furnish & Install Standard Storm Box Manhole Structure DD-174	\$13,820.00	\$13,820.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
17.	2	ea.	Boulder Obstructions	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
18.	2	ea.	Furnish & Install WisDOT Type "B" Inlet Protection	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$280.00
19.	3	ea.	Furnish & Install WisDOT Type "C" Inlet Protection	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$140.00	\$420.00
20.	1	ea.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Casting	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,955.00	\$1,955.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
21.	1	lump sum	Abandon Storm Main and Manholes	\$66,250.00	\$66,250.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00
22.	130	lin.ft.	Furnish and Install 12" CURLEX Sediment Log	\$9.00	\$1,170.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00
23.	50	lin.ft.	Furnish and Install Turbidity Barrier	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
24.	10	cu. Yd.	Furnish and Install Heavy Riprap	\$465.00	\$4,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
25.	560	lin.ft.	Furnish and Install Silt Fence	\$2.00	\$1,160.00	\$2.00	\$1,160.00	\$2.00	\$1,160.00	\$3.50	\$2,030.00
26.	2	ea.	Furnish and Install Rock Filter Bag Protection	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
27.	100	cu. yds.	Stockpiling of Biosolids & Contaminated Soil On-Site	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
				\$2,411,249.75		\$2,475,515.00		\$2,626,187.00		\$2,749,155.00	

TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 27: